
TCG OHIO TARIFF P.U.C.O.  No. 2 
LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICES 

 PRICE LIST 
 FOURTH REVISED SHEET 5 
 CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET 5 
ISSUED: DECEMBER 22, 2011 
EFFECTIVE: DECEMBER 28, 2011 
CAROL PAULSEN, DIRECTOR 
 

Filed in accordance with PUCO Case No. 11-6018-TP-ZTA. 
 

10.  PRIMEPATH SERVICE 
 
A. AT&T Ohio Territory 
 
 The following rate applies to lines that the customers subscribed 

to on or after December 1, 2008, and before May 1, 2011.  The 
monthly recurring rates are only available on those lines until the 
customers have moved, made a change to their service or 
renegotiated their prior term agreement and/or contract. 

 
 Nonrecurring 

Charge 
 

Monthly Recurring Charge 
      
Business Line  M-to-M 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 
-Standard $25.00* $26.15 $21.85 $21.55 $21.40 

 
 
 The following rates apply to lines that the customers subscribed to 

on or after May 1, 2011, and before December 28, 2011. The monthly 
recurring rates are only available on those lines until the 
customer moves or makes a change to their service, or re-negotiates 
their term agreement and/or contract. 

 
 Nonrecurring 

Charge 
 

Monthly Recurring Charge 
      
Business Line  M-to-M 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 
-Standard $25.00* $28.15 $24.40 $24.35 $24.30 

 
 The following rate applies to lines that the customers subscribes 

to on or after December 28, 2011.  These rates are also applicable 
to the lines the customers subscribed to prior to December 28, 
2011, where on or after December 28, 2011, the customers have 
moved, made a change to their service or renegotiated their prior 
term agreement and/or contract.  

 
 Nonrecurring 

Charge 
 

Monthly Recurring Charge 
      
Business Line  M-to-M 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 
-Standard $25.00* $29.40 $24.40 $24.35 $24.30 

 
Service Charges Nonrecurring Charge 
-Service Order $ 40.00 
  
  
-Line Move/Add w/Dispatch, per hour 
 1 hour minimum) 

$125.00 

-Record Order Charge $ 20.00 
 
 
* Initial installation charges will be waived for new customers, or 

existing customers adding new locations (not applicable for moves), 
where service is available, when Customer signs a new contract with a 
minimum one-year term commitment, and selects TCG as the primary 
carrier for  local and intraLATA toll calling.  If the customer 
terminates the Term Plan prior to expiration, the customer will be 
billed the appropriate installation charge. 
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Filed in accordance with PUCO Case No. 11-6018-TP-ZTA. 
 

10.  PRIMEPATH SERVICE 
 
 B.  Cincinnatti Bell Territory 
 
 The following rate applies to lines that the customers subscribed 

to before December 28, 2011.  The monthly recurring rates are only 
available on those lines until the customers have moved, made a 
change to their service or renegotiated their prior term agreement 
and/or contract. 

 
 Nonrecurring Charge Monthly Recurring Charge 
   
Business Line  M-to-M 
-Standard $25.00* $47.00 

 
 The following rates apply to lines that the customers subscribed to 

on or after December 28, 2011. These rates are also applicable to 
lines the customer subscribed to prior to December 28, 2011, where, 
on or after December 28, 2011, the customer has moved or made a 
change to their service or has re-negotiated their prior term 
agreement and/or contract. 

 
 Nonrecurring Charge Monthly Recurring Charge 
   
Business Line  M-to-M 
-Standard $25.00* $51.00 

 
 

Service Charges Nonrecurring Charge 
-Service Order $ 40.00 
  
  
-Line Move/Add w/Dispatch, per hour 
 1 hour minimum) 

$125.00 

-Record Order Charge $ 20.00 
 
 

 
 
* Initial installation charges will be waived for new customers, or 

existing customers adding new locations (not applicable for moves), 
where service is available, when Customer signs a new contract with a 
minimum one-year term commitment, and selects TCG as the primary 
carrier for  local and intraLATA toll calling.  If the customer 
terminates the Term Plan prior to expiration, the customer will be 
billed the appropriate installation charge. 

 
 
Material previously appearing on this page has been moved to Page 2. 
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